

**2011 AGM****BY-LAW 12.2.2 - PROFESSIONAL MEMBER'S ELECTRONIC SEAL**

| <b>By-Law</b>    | <b>Current Wording</b>   | <b>Proposed Wording</b>   | <b>Reason</b>   |
|------------------|--|---|---|
| By-Law<br>12.2.2 | <p><b>12.2.2 Professional Member's Electronic Seal</b></p> <p>The Registrar may issue an electronic seal when he or she is satisfied that an appropriate process and/or technology is available. The authenticity of the seal shall be confirmable. The seal shall be revocable.</p> | <p><b>12.2.2 Professional Member's Electronic Seal</b></p> <p>The <u>registrar</u> may issue an electronic seal when he or she is satisfied that an appropriate process and/or technology is available. The authenticity of the seal shall be confirmable. The seal shall be revocable.</p> | <p>"Registrar" should not be capitalized in order to maintain consistency with the rest of the by-laws.</p> |

Approved by Council – May 12, 2011